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I NTRODUCTION 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for May 1974 
amounted to 2,906.000 hundredweight. indicating an increase 
of 4 % over the April 1974 output of 2789,000 hundredweight. 
but 12 % below the May 1973 total of 3.315,000 
hundredweight and II % less than the ten-year (1964-73) 
average production for the month of May of 3.273,000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quaniity for the month under review amounted to 320,000 
hundredweight compared with 309.000 in May 1973. 
Production of wheat flour during the first ten months of the 
current crop year amounted to 30,993.000 hundredweight. 3 % 
lower than the 31.902.000 hundredweight produced during the 
same period of the 1972-73 crop year. and 9 % less than the ten-
year average for the same period. 

Mill operaiitrns during May 1974 averaged 67.7 % of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in the 

month and it daily capacity of 165,000 hundredweight. Mills 

reporting for April 1974 operated at 67.5 % of their combined 
rated c.ipacily ilir 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in May 1974 amounted to 
6,732.000 bushels. 7 % more than the 6,285.000 bushels milled 
in April 1974. but 10 % below the 7.495.000 bushels milled in 
May it year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
IIRnths milled wheat amounted to 627.000 bushels compared 
' iih 664.000 bushels of this type for May 1973. Total wheat 

lIed for flour during the August-May period for the current 
r.p year amounted to 70.25 1,000 bushels. 3 % less than the 
'.471.000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 

col) year. 

Milliccd production for May 1974 amounted to 48.000 
tons 13 below the total produced in the same month last 
year. fotal millfeed production for the first ten months (if the 
1973.74 crop year amounted to 545.000 tons, slightly above the 
542.00() tons produced in the corresponding period of 1972-73. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of April 1974 amounted 604.000 
hundredweight. I over the 597.((X) hundredweight exported 
during March 1974. hut 28 % below the adjusted April 1973 
exports of 834.000 hundredweight. Total shipments during the 
first nine nionths of the 1973-74 crop year amounted to 
5,767,000 hundredweight 24 % less than the 7.574.000 
hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in 
reporting returns) exported in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de bid en mai 1974 a 
aitcint 2,906.000 qulntaux. marquant ainsi une haussc dc 4 % par 
rapport a cclle d'avril 1974 qui ëtait de 2.789.000 quintaux. mais 
12 % de moms que les 3.315.000 quintaux en miii 1973 et unc 
diminution de II % lorsqu'on Ia compare a Ia production moyenne 
du mois de miii pour Ia dcennie 1964-73 (3.273,001) quintaux). Le 
blé d'hivcr de I'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui hit 
I'ohjei de Ia prsente etude représentait 320.000 quintaux contre 
309.000 quintaux en miii 1973. La production de Iltrinc de hlë au 
cours des dix premiers mols dc Ia campagne agricole en cours s'est 
élevéc a 30,993.000 quintaux. 3 % de moms que les 31.902,000 
quintaux produits pendant Ia mme période de Ia campagne agricole 
1972.73. et 9 % inféricure a Ia moyenne étahlie sur dix ans pour Ia 
méme periodc. 

En mai 1974, les minoteries ont lourné i 67.7 % de leur pleine 
capacité sur Ia base de 26 jours otivnahles Ct d'une capacité 
journaliérc de 165.000 quintaux. Lcs minoteires qui ont rendu 
conipte de Icur activité en avril 1974 ont fonciionné a 67.5 % de leur 
capacite comhinée calculée sur 25 jours ovnahles. 

En mat 1974. 6,732,000 boisseaux (IC blé 	ftrine ont ëté 
moulus.chifl're supérteur de 7 % aux 6.285.000 hoisseaux moulus en 
avnl 1974 mats 10 % de moms que les 7.495.000 boisseaux moulus 
en mai de l'an dernicr. Le He dhmver de I'Ontario inclu dams Ia 
quantité totale de blé moulu pendant Ic mois en cour représentait 
627.000 hoisseaux contre 664.000 hoisseaux du méme type sic ble 
en miii 1973. Le blé a farine moulu pendant Ia période allant d'aoüt 
a mai de Ia campagne agricole en cours a atteint un total sic 
70.251.000 hoisseaux. 3 % de moms que les 72.471.000 hoisseaux 
moulus pendant lii n,ën,e périodc sic Ia précédente campagne 
agricole. 

La production de déchets de moulurc pour lalimentasion du 
bétail s'est élcvée A 48,000 tonnes en miii 1974. cc chiffrc est sic 
13 % en-dcssous de lii production totale du mdme mois l'an dernier. 
La production totale sic ces déchets pour les dix premiers mois sic Ia 
campagne agricole 1973-74 ii atteint 545.000 tonnes. son tine légére 
augmentation stir les 542.000 tonncs produites pendant Ia période 
correspondanie de 1972-73. 

ScIon les bilans préliminaires du Service des Douanes, les 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 604.000 quintaux en avril 
1974. une augmentation de I % sur les 597,000 quintaux exportiS 
en mars 1974. mais 28 % de moms que Ics 834.000 quintaux 
représentant Ic montanc revu des exportacions davril 1973. Les 
expeditions des neuf premiers mois de lii eampagnc agricole 1973- 
74 ont totalisé 5.767.000 quintaux. soil 24 % de moms quc les 
7.574.000 quintaux (chiffre corrige afin sic compenser Ics effets du 
décalage dans Ic tcmps de Ia transmission des hilans) exportés au 
cours sic Iii période correspondante de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dansles publications deStatjst-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-. nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nornbres rectifiês. 
confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia 

Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Ble 

. 

Wheat and product 

Ble et produit 

Wheat - Blé 

Canadian Western Red Spring Wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest canadien ...................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta ..... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Ble tendre blanc 
de printemps da l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Blé dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blés ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - B1é d'hiver 
cultiveen Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultive en Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultiveau Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Ble ................................ 

	

Total 
	

Total 

	

Eastern 	Western 	May 	May 

	

division division 	19714 
	

1973 

	

Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 

	

de lEst de l'Ouest 	mai 	mai 

	

1974 
	

1973 

Quantities milled 

Quantités moulues 

bushels - 000 - boiss oaux 

	

3,351 	2,070 	5,421 
	

6,022 

	

159 	11 	170 
	

106 

	

x 	x 	196 
	

153 

	

x 	x 	316 
	

544 

	

627 	- 	627 
	

66 14 

x 

	

x 	- 	x 	- 

	

x 	x 	6,732 	7,95 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour 	- farine de blé 
'000 cut 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent inc]uding Semolina - 
Printemps no 	1 ou "patent" de premiere qualité 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 254 210 464 1477 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps no 2 "patent" 691 302 9944 1,225 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printemps no 	3 	"pateflt" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	............................ 481 235 716 789 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blé entier et Graham . . 32 24 56 52 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine de ble d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 320 - 320 309 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de blé dur et 
semoule 	............................................ 129 9 138 244 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualitC iafirieure 	. 53 85 138 92 

All other wheat 	flour - Toute autre farine de blé 	. . . . 52 28 79 126 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farms 	de 	bli 	...................... 5,013 893 2.906 3,315 

See 	footnote(s) 	at end of 	table-Voir 	renoi(s) 	a 	la 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. 516 - fin 

Total I 
Eastern Western May 

Wheat and product 	 division division 1974 

Ble et produit 	 Division Division Total, 
de l'Est de l'ouest mai 

1974 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - 	

Stocks en mains a la fin du mois 

'000 bushels - '000 boisseaux 

Canadian Western Red Spring Wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	canadien 	..................... 1,165 622 1,786 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blè dhiver de lAlberta x x 80 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Blè tendre blanc 

de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... x x 96 
Durum 	Wheat 	- 	Blé 	dur 	ambré 	.......................... x x 313 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	............................ - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Blè dhiver 
cultivé 	en 	Ontario 	................................. 994 - 994 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé 	en 	Ontario 	................................. - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultivé 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. x - x 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Ble de printemps 
cultivéau 	Québec 	.................................. X - X 

All 	other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	bles 	........................  - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	51e 	................................ x x 3,328 

Note: 	Due to rounding, 	the sums of 	individual 	items may not agree exactly with 	the totals. - Note: 
Les 	chiffres 	ayant 	été 	arrondis, 	ii 	se 	peut 	qua 	la 	somme des postes 	ne corresponde pas au total 	donné. 

I 
TAELE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Mllfeeds( 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cérêales diverses et dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 
- Stocks 

La production de moutures on hand 
Product _______________ end of 

- Total 'total month 
Produit 	 Eastern Western May May - 

division division 1974 1973 Stocks 
- - - - en mains 

Division Division Total, Total, a 	la 	fin 
de 	l'Est de 	l'Ouest mai mai du mois 

1974 1973 

Sundry cereals - Cèréales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

	

Oatmeal - Farine d'avoine ..................... x 	x 	904 	1,046 	403 

	

Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ x 	x 	2,890 	3,093 	3,492 
Pot and pearl barley - Urge mondé et orge 

	

perle....................................... x 	x 	- 	x 
Rye, flour and meal - Farine de seigle 	x 	x 	1,782 	1,630 	721 

Millfeeds - déchets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Total 	....................................... 36 	12 	48 	55 	6 
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TABLE 3. 	Summary of Millings for 

TABLEAU 3. Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

la consommation humaine 

. Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley 	Rye 

Mols Blé an 	Avoine Orge 	Seigle 
farina 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	Aoüt 	- 	1973 .................................. 8,162 	. . .. 	31 

September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 7,685 	. . . . 	 33 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 7,915 	. . . . 	 37 

November 	- 	Novembre 	.................................. 6,749 	. . . . 	 32 

December 	- 	Décembre 	.................................. 6,124 	. . .. 	37 

January 	- 	1974 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,572 	. . . . 	 37 

February 	- 	Fèvrier 	................................... 6,423 	. . . . 	 45 

March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 6,604 	. . . . 	 39 

April - 	Avril 	........................................ 6,285 	. . . . 	 32 

May - 	Hal 	............................................ 6,732 	. . . , 	 40 

Total 	.............................................. 7 0,25 1 	. . . . 	 364 

Total last year - Total l'année derniàre 72,471 	. . . . 	 368 

TABLE 4. 	Summary of Hill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production des minoteries at des exportations de farina de bli 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina de blè Oatmeal oats Millfeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farine Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois S of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina da 
- 

- blé 
S de Quantitô 

1 operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnas 

August - 	1973 	- Aoüt 81.7 3,615 . 	 . 2,826 64 368r 

September - Septembre 85.8 3,397 . 	 . 4,422 60 586r 

October - Octobre 81.7 3,509 . 	 . 5,622 61 864r 

November - Novembre 72.2 2,976 . 	 . . 	 . 54 929 

December - Dêcernbre 63.3 2,718 . 	 . 2,871 49 961 

January - 	1974 	- Janvier 	. 78.4 3,338 984 5,616 58 770 

February - Février 71.7 2,816 1,200 3,790 50 90r 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............. 68.1 2,929 987 4,896 52 597 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 67.5 2,789 893 3,035 48 604 

May 	- 	Mai 	................. 67.7 2,906 904 2,890 48 

Total 	................... . 30,993 . 	 . 41,32 1$ 5445 

Last year-total-L'annèe 
derniêra 	............  31,902 . 	 . 40,718 542 
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TABLE 5. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 5. Les stocks de farine de5 moulins 

Eastern division 

Division de lEst 
Grade of flour 

Catàgorie de farines 	At 	At offsite' 	At 

	

mills 	positions 	mills 
- 	- 	Total 	- 

	

Aux 	Aux 	Aux 
moulins emplacements 1 	rnoulins 

extêr ieures 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de l'Ouest 	and 

west 

At offsite 2 	Total 
positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	et 

	

Aux 	louest 
emplacements 
extêr ieures 

Spring No. 	1 	or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps no 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualitC y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 126 32 157 133 34 	168 325 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps no 
2 	"patent .. ........................ 86 42 128 72 54 	126 254 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	Printemps no 
3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangCre ou 
'patent" 	dexportation) 	........... 122 28 150 x x 	21 171 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blê 
entier 	et 	Graham 	.................. 17 5 22 15 9 	24 46 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine 
de 	blé 	d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 86 8 94 - - 	 - 94 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
gualité 	infêrieure 	................ 23 2 25 20 1 	21 46 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farine 	de 	blé 	..................... 16 8 24 x x 	39 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
de 	blé 	dur 	et 	sernoule 	............. 25 9 35 x x 	2 

Total 	............................. 501 134 635 x x 	401 1,035 

'At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont incluent les stocks en transit et en consignation a lest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont incluent les stocks en transit et en consignation a louest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

C 
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TABLEAU 6. Volume dedouane de farine da blê 
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Countries of 

salon le pays 

Consignment 	1972-73 and 1973-74 

de consignation 	1972-73 at 	1973-74 

is August - April 
April 	- Avril - 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination  

1973 1  1974p 1972_73 1  1973-74p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	...........................  95 115 95 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - 110 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 1,382 1141 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - 784 - 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 11, 1426 1,470 404061 69,772 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 11,426 1.565 406,452 70,308 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 1,505 - 

Greece 	- 	Grace 	............................. 3,306 - 25,100 8,023 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... - - 3,139 - 

Norway 	- 	Norvàge 	....................... .... - - 100 - 

Portugal 	................................... 1,950 - 13,050 9,990 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 5,256 - 42,894 18,013 

Total 	................................... 16,682 1,565 489,3116 88,321 

Africa - Afriqu. 

. 

Dahomey 	........ 
	

............................ - - 8,039 15.559 

	

French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Atrique 

	

francophone, 	n.d.a 

	

. 	...................... - - 45,196 200,172 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambie. 	La 	................... 4,000 - 14,050 9,530 
Guinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ - - 2,914 - 

Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Càta 	d'Ivoire 	................ 900 1.400 4,554 3,206 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... 10,216 346 69,538 12,509 
Malawi 	..................................... 1,217 - 4,715 2.160 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - 22,069 
Mozambique 	......... .... ... . 

................ - 700 4,911 1,381 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 2,360 - 51,527 36,468 
Senegal 	- 	Sénigal 	.......................... - - - 68,126 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 148 - 2,394 1,395 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... 22,076 7,444 64,666 65.812 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. 121,060 - 121,060 120,117 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzanie 	........................ - - 200 1,715 
Togo 	....................................... 5,204 - 52,531 24,183 
U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 . 	........................... - - 486,822 - 

Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 2,015 9,790 1,516 

Total 	.................................... 169,196 9,890 942,907 585,918 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - 1120 - 

Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - 32 165 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... - - 1*9,881 - 

China, 	People's Rep. 	of - Republique 
populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - 1.250 - 

Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	............................ 48 - 1140 20,141 
Emirates. 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. 600 763 3.501 4,834 
Hong 	Kong 	- 	Hong-Kong 	...................... 3,650 8,220 54,487 59,123 

See footnote(s) 	at and of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 	1972-73 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanè de farina de blé, 	selon le pays de consignation 

and 	1973-7 14 	- Concluded 

1972-73 	et 	1973-714 	- 	fin 

August - Apr14 
April - Avril - 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination  

1973 1  19744p 1972-73' 1973-744p 

cwt 

Asia - Coicluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 126 - 856 1,575 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - - 3,386 2,840 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	..........................  - 1,300 932 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - 18 
Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 7,4408 - 26,608 6,327 
Philippines 	................................ - - 11,387 - 

Qatar 	...................................... - - 194 385 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. - - 32,292 19706 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - 2,000 - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 256,557 - 839,540 250,321 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - 27 - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 2,300 2,000 29,275 21,559 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 
Répubiique démocratique populaire du Yemen 8,818 40,316 28,659 46,577 

Total 	.................................... 279,507 51,299 1,178.535 434,503 

Oceania - Oceania: 
British Oceania, 	n.e.s. 	- Oceanie 

Britannique 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - 1,000 1,723 
Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - 500 450 
United States Oceania - Ocèanie des 

Etats-Unis 	............................... 350 - 450 2,920 

Total 	.................................... 350 - 1,950 5,093 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphère occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 5,915 6,818 67,902 60,3 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 17,383 5,321 130,0544 102, 	63 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 4,280 1,532 45,189 26,726 
British Honduras 	- 	Honduras britannique 	. . . - 642 8,22l1 3,0(49 
Cuba 2 	...................................... 253,102 '179,531 4,069,978 '4,049,4175 
Dominion Republic - République Dominicaine - - 70,000 - 

French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	... 500 - 1,223 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 1,160 £100 7,8644 9,782 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 48,787 1400 99,568 5,109 
Honduras 	................................... - 248 2,052 9146 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 4,512 20,678 31,991 62,852 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 

Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-vent 	................ 19,569 6,578 252.878 203,755 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles nëerlandaises 280 1,483 8,687 11,9514 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - 20 - 20 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - 900 - 11,100 
St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 

et-Miquelon 	.............................. 850 588 8,374 7,723 
Surinam 	.................................... 65 245 9,766 3,652 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite et Tobago 	. . . 11,800 800 171,038 67,350 
Venezuela 	............... 

. ........ 
.......... - - 160 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.................  144,600 15,952 33,859 

Total ..................................368,203 	540,784 	5,000,900 	4,652,903 

All countries - Total - Tous las pays 	833,938 	603,538 	7,573,638 	5,766,738 

Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. - Pondérés afin de compenser les dèlais. 
2 Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dénommé ailleurs. 

LA 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, 1972-73 and 1973-744 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dèdouanê da son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, 1972-73 at 1973-714 

August - April 
April - Avril 	- 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination  

1973 1974 1972-73 1973-74 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOuest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgigue 

at 	Luxembourg 	...........................  242,960 - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	....................  - 1,164,333 8148,617 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............  - 70,1462 - 

Total 	................................. - - 1,177.755 818,617 

Asia - ASIC: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 26,29 11 20,833 365,305 863,1497 

Total 	................................. 26,294 20,833 365,305 863.497 

Western Hemisphere - Hèmisphère occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 795 125 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 65 - 960 720 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - 160 - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaigue 	........................  - 320 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles du 
Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-vent 	............... - - 478 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 158,160 66,240 1,867.966 1,389,728 

Total 	................................. 158,225 66,240 1,870,679 1,390,573 

All countries 	- Total - Tous las pays 	..... 184,519 87,073 3,713,739 3,102.687 
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TABLE 9, Custons Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
1972-73 and 1973-74 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanè de farine et de flocons d'avoine, scion le pays de consignation 
1972-73 et 1973-74 

August - April 
April - Avril 	 - 

Aoit - Avril 
Destination 

1973 
	

1974 	1972-73 	1973-74 

cwt 

S 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
etLuxembourg 	........................... - 

Germany, 	West - Allemagne de i'Ouest 	...... - 

Total ................................. - 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	......................... - 

Total 	.............................. - 

Asia - Asic: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	...................... - 

Total ................................. - 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
Bahamas................................... 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - 

Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine - 

Honduras 	.................................. 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent 	et 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... 69 

St. 	Pierre and Miguelon - Saint-Pierre- 
etMiquelon 	............................. - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité et Tobago 7 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 375 

Total 	....................... 451 

All countries - Total - Tous 
les 	pays 	............................ 451 
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